Legistar#:110537

DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM:  David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: August 26%,2011  (COW) (B of T) Date: September 15, 2011

TITLE: FY 2011 Sewer Lining Program
Final Balancing Change Order No. #2

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
This is a final balancing change order to adjust the contract amount to reflect the quantity of work

completed. This change constitutes a $6,483.50 decrease to the current contract.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $6,483.50 DECREASE
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $68,506.50

PW Proj: SAN-11-02

P.O.# 067782

HTE: 5540

ACCOUNT #: 7101.809.500

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar #:110537

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works ¢
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Date: August 26%, 2011
Subject: FY2011 Sewer Lining

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 to the FY2011 Sewer Lining contract. This is the final

balancing change order, it adjusts the contract amount to reflect the total work completed in the
field.

This Change order will be presented at the September 13™ Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the committee, please present it to the Board of Trustees at the September 15
meeting. If approved by the Board, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE .

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Final Balancing Change
Order No. #2 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Insituform Technologies
regarding the FY 2011 Sewer Lining program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $6,483.50, when combined with (a) previous change order(s) would
increase, the total dollar amount of the original contract by $15,189.00

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would not extend or
shorten the time period in which the contract is to be completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution
Page 2

Adopted this day of , 2011,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of ,2011 .

William J. Mueller
Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2011 Sewer Lining
PROJECTNO.:  SAN-11-01
LOCATION: Variots ‘CHANGE-ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR;  INSITUFORM TECHNOLQGIES; INC. DATE: 8/24/2011
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: _Thisis a.change order is:a final'balancing change order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $53,317.50
TOTAL-OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $21,672.50:
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+[2]) ] $74,990.00
PROPOSED CHANGE'ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] {$6,483.50)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) {[31+[4]) 5] $68,508.50.,

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING-APPROVAL) .([2]-&'{4;]‘) $15;189.00

TIME EXTENSION-OR REDUGTION: NA

"TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL). NIA
‘BUDGET ESTIMATE; .. $75,000.00
ENGINEER'SESTIMATE: | . $68,928:50

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:

: W/Z/Z 7/7/’/ Approved By:

Res:de{;’lt Engmeer o " Date Director of Emance E— ;‘Dé_{e_v
_ A1 = = 3]/@«\/@,,29// Approved Bys e v
Cpftractor ? Date Gsioker2s% Vjllage Maniager B Date
Py L L Approved By: . . L . .
Vi ag!e ngmeer ' T Date ¢stoKerzsn Vlllage Premdent S S " Date
. / // _ Aftest: v . . .
Assistant irector of Finance " Date.

Ttis understood that s ‘partiof this. change ordorithat the Conttatctor’ agrees. thatall. bonds,
zpermlts, insurance and guarantees are herehy extended {0. incorporate this Change Order.




FY:2011'Sewer Lining C:0: 1

81212011

NGO ITEM ) TCURRENT GUAN. . UNIT "UNIT PRICE] CURRENT TOTAL] _ FINAL-QUAN.. COH2:QUAN CO#ZTOTAL .
1 Cured:in Place Pipe, 8" Diameter Pipe 1,900 foot $20.50 $56,050.00] 1.885 [ ($147.50)

2. Cured.in Place.Pipe, 12" Diameter, Pipe- 355 ) foot ‘$48.00] -$17,040,001 223 ’ {132) {56,336.003

4- Traffic.Conirol ' 1 . LS. .} $1.800.00 $1,800.00{ 1 o -$0.00°




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECTNAME: FY 2011 Sewer Lining

PROJECT NO::  SAN-11-01

LOCATION:  Various ' ‘CHANGE-ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DATE: :8/24/2071
DESCRIPTION:OF CHANGE ORDER: Thisis a change order is'a final'balancing shange order

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: M $53,317.50
TOTAL-OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 12 $21,672.50
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 18] $74,990,00
PROPOSED CHANGE:ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($6:483.50
PROPOSED REVISED:CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL), {[3]+[4]) 5 $88,508.50
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $15,189.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NIA
“TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) NA___

BUDGET ESTIMATE: : ___$75.000.00

ENGINEER'S‘ESTIMATE: $68,928.50

/’ 4 T/ 270 approved By: L .
Resident fhginesr " Date Directorof Finance ™ Date
y.oia = S Ave 2o Approved By: ,
Q}?ﬁtra:ctor ' “ 1 Date. Moker2s%) Vfjllage Manager Date
. Approved By . . ‘
Village/Bngineer ' © Dale’ ¢ukerz®)  Vffilgge President Date
‘Z% i A7/
/ | 7, ﬂ/ Atest: . |

'.Directorz(ei:’yic Works' " Date Village Clerk Date

»Ass’istént Director of Finahce Date

1tis understood that as'_part-.o‘f this-change ordorthat the Contractoragrees that all bonds,
:permits, insurance and guarantees.are heraby extendad to incorporate this Change Order.




FY. 2011 Sewer Lining

GO 81212014
NO. ITEM GURRENT QUAN, UNIT UNLT PRICE| CURRENT TOTAL] FINAL QUAN. CON2:QUAN COH2 TOTAL .
i Cured in Place Pipe, 8" Diameler Pipe 1,900 Jool $29,50 $68,050.00] 1,825 [{)] (S147.50)
2 Cured in Place-Pipe, 12" Diameler. Pipe ‘358 foot $48.00 $17,040.00 223 :(132) {$8,336.80)
4 Tyaffic.Contro} 1 LS. $1,900.001 $1,900.00! A 0 -§0.00°




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECTNAME: FY 20711 Sewer Lining
PROJECTNO.:  SAN-11-01
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTTOR:  INSITUFORM TECHNOLQGIES, INC. DATE: :8/24/2011
DESCRIPTION:Of CHANGE ORDER: “Thisis a.change order s a final‘balancing change order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] '$53,317.50
TOTAL-OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERE: {2] $21,672.60
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 13 $74,990.00
PROPOSED CHANGE'ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] {$6,483.50
PROPOSED REVISED -CONTRACT.AMOUNT: (PENDING. APPROVAL) B ]+{4}) 5] :$68,506.50

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: {(PENDING APPROVAL) {[2]+[4]) $15,189.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUGTION: NIA
“TOTAL-CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: ___$75,000.00
ENGINEER'S'ESTIMATE: _ $68,928:50

RECONMENDED FOR ACCEPTM\CE

ﬂ/ul / / /Z Va4 7// (‘ App.rove‘d i%y

Reside Engmeer I Director-of Finance - T ;Dété
\,”Zw—'— A.w;iﬁ/ Approved By; . ,
' Cpﬁtra:ctor ' " Date  (Siokerssw Ciilage:Manager ' Date
. Approved By: _ g . v
Villagangineer ' “Dale  tstikerzsd) Village President ' T Date
f % E ' . 9 // Altest: . . .
'Diﬁoroﬁ?ublic Works' - Date' " Village* Clork” T o Date

Assistant Director of F inénce ‘Date

t'is understood that as “part.of this change orderthat the Contractor-agrees that all bonds,
:permits, insurance and guarantses are hereby gxtonded 1o mcorporate {his Change Order.




FY.2011 Sewer Lining C:O: 1 81212011
NO. ITEM CURRENT QUAN. “UNIT UNIT PRICE| CURRENT TOTAL| FINAL QUAN. COHR2:QUAN CO#RTOTAL.

] Cured in Place.Pipe, 8" Diameler Pipe 1,900 fool $29.80 $56,050.00 1.8925 {5) (5147.80)

2 Cured in Place-Pipe, 12" Diameter Pipe 356 foot $48.00 -$17,040.00] 223 {132 {586,336.80)

4 Traffic Control 1 LS. $1.900.00 $1,800.00{ ki [ .§0.00°




