VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CONTRACT

CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER SAN-11-02

This agreement is made this_S5th day of  May , 2011, between and shall be binding upon
the Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Village") and
Insituform Technologies USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor")

and their respective successors.

Witnessed, that in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the Contract
Documents, the Contractor agrees to perform the services and the Village agrees to pay for the following
services as set forth in the Contract Documents:

1. This contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable Contract Documents listed below as if
attached hereto or repeated herein:

a. Contract Document Number SAN-11-02 for FY 2011 SEWER LINING PROJECT,
consisting of the following:
i) Cover Sheet
ii) . Table of Contents
iii) Notice to Bidders on Contract Document Number SAN-11-02 - Legal Notice
1v) General Provisions
V) Special Provisions
vi) Plans and Specifications

b. The Contractor’s Bid Proposal Dated:

¢. Required Performance and Payment Bonds and Certificate(s) of Insurance

d. Executed Bidder’s Certification Form.

2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment the amount as shown

on the Contractor’s Bid Proposal, which is made a part hereof, subject to such additions and
deletions as agreed to by the parties hereto.



o



3. The Contractor shall commence work under this Contract upon written Notice to Proceed from the
Village and shall complete work under this contract within 30 calendar days from the date of the
Notice to Proceed. Time is of the essence in regard to this Contract, and the Contractor agrees to
achieve completion within the time permitted by all proper and appropriate means including working
overtime without additional compensation.

4. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Mechanics' Lien Act of Tllinois, prior to making any
payment to the Contractor under this Contract, the Village demands that the Contractor furnish a
written statement of the names of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials under this Contract and
the amounts due or to become due each. This statement must be made under oath or be verified by
affidavit. The Village shall not issue final payment nor shall any retained percentage become due
until releases and waivers of lien have been supplied as the Village designates.

5. This Contract represents the entire agreement between the parties and may not be modified without
the written approval of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois, and the Contractor have each
hereunto caused this Contract to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives this
day of 2011.

If an individual or partnership, the individual or all partners shall sign or, if a corporation, an officer(s)
duly authorized shall sign.

I/}SJ.‘{'(/(-EDF{YL Teclino /\O&:“&S MSQ ,Tac

Print Company Name

Individual or Partnership  Corporation YA
Accepted this w5__ day of /)4,0(;1 ,2011.
# d H. Douglas Thomas VP
By < Position/Title
By Position/Title

THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, ILLINOIS

Accepted this Sth day of May , 2011, /Z’ ’9’% /_<i

William J $ueller, Village President

Attest:







VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

BOND NO. 105602575

CONTRACT BOND

Insituform Technologies USA, Inc.
17988 Edison Avenue
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Chesterfield, WO 63005 , & company

organized under the laws of the State of Delauare and licensed to do business in the State of

ravilers asualty and Surety Company of America

Illinois as Principal and éggt ord. LV 06183 , a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Conpecticut , with authority to do business in the State of [llinois, as Surety,

are now held and firmly bound unto the Village of Lombard, State of Illinois in the penal sum of

Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen and 50/100 dollars ($ 53,317.50 )

lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be paid unto said Village for the payment of which

we bind ourselves, our successors and assigns, jointly, severally, and firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the said Principal
has entered into a written contract with the Village of Lombard, acting through the President and Board of

Trustees of said Village, dated May 5, 2011, for the construction of the work designated:

FY 2011 SEWER LINING PROJECT

in Lombeard, Illinois, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof as if written herein at
length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with
the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials,
apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work, and
has further agreed to guaranty and maintain said work for a one (1) year period following final payment to
such Principal, and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company,
or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof
and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the
benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation from whom any such labor, materials, apparatus,
fixtures or machinery was so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person,

firm, company or corporation for the recovery of any such money.






NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with
the terms of said contract and shall pay ail sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials,
apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of constructing such work and shall
commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge
all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time
of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been aclcepted, and shall hold the Village of
Lombard and its officers, agents and employees, harmless on account of any such damages, and shall in all
respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions, and requirements of said contract,
then upon the final payment by the Village to said Principal under said contract, the amount of this bond
shall be reduced to ten percent (10%) of the amount set forth on the first page hereof for a period of one

(1) year; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said guaranty and
maintenance work in accordance with the terms of said contract for said one (1) year period after final
payment and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus,
fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of performing such guaranty and maintenance work
and shall commence and complete the guaranty and maintenance work within the time prescribed in said
contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on
account of such guaranty and maintenance work during the time of the performance thereof and until the
said guaranty and maintenance work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the Village of Lombard and
its officers, agents and employees, harmless on account of any such damages, and shall in all respects fully
and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions, and requirements of said contract, then this

obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.






APPROVED this _5thday of

May ,2011.
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
Village Pecsident

ATTEST:

. ’;éﬁ -

/ Village)Clerk

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have duly
executed the foregoing Obligation this
5 dayof  may ,2011.

PRINCIPAL:

Insituform Technologies USA, Inc.

BY: _—m"  _~
H. Beuglae—Fiimas, Vice President

Jana se, Eontractlng and Attesting Officer

Travelers Casualty and Surety

SURETY: Company of America

BY: Salena Wood, Attorney-In-Fact'
(Title)

BY: %W%)j

salena Uou%ttomey in Fact

BY: /|7 OQW/QMUWJL@ o~

r aray Buchhold, Ul nas

(SEAL)






WARNING: THIS POWER CF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

2 ) A POWER OF ATTORNEY

TR AVE LE R s J Farmington Casualty Company St, Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Attorney-In Fact No. 999735 Certificate No. O 0 3 9 4 6 6 4 4

KNOW ALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That 5t. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance
Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty
Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under
the laws of the State of Towa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin
(herein coltectively called the “Companies™), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew P. Thame, Dana A. Dragoy, Justine P. Weber, Kristan L. Lucas, Peter J. Mohs, Helen A. Antoine, and Salena Wood

of the City of Chesterfield , State of Missouri , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
eacl in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or pqrmjtfedﬁn any'icﬁons or-proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this inst}_’uméfig;to be: sig’ned,aﬁdmth;; rate seals to be hereto affixed, this 27th
day of October i 2010 o A
y i Y
Farmington Casualty Cqm‘fjém'y - St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. . . =~ Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insuraice Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Panl Guardian Insurance Company

State of Connecticut By: —
City of Hartford ss. /George@ Thompson, @ice President
On this the 27th day of October R 2010 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged

himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters,
Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, $t. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, 3t. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer,

Navw €. 3 Fronlt

In Witness Whereof, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal,
"\ Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A,

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY 1S INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER



WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTCRNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Compahy, Fidelit)?'
and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insorance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casnalty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice
President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf
of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company’s name and seal with the
Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any
of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may
delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy
thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking
shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the
Company’s seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power
prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLYED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President,
any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any
certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attomeys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds
and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal
shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on .
the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance
Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardlan Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and
T

Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and Umted States Fldeht and G aranty Company do hereby cemfy that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, ‘

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attormney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond .com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the
above-named individuals and the details of the bend to which the power is attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the anthority of the following resolutions adepted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity
and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St, Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casuaity and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United $tates
Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice
President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf
of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the
Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any
of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may
delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy
thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemmity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking
shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the
Company’s seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursnant to the power
prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of anthority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President,

any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any

certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds

and vndertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal

shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signatore and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on .
the Company in the firture with respect to any bend or understanding to which it is attached.

T, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance
Underwriters, Inc., 8t. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and
Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guara.nty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Compames wh1ch is in- full force and ‘effect and has not been revoked,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this day of ,20 11,

%%\

Kori M. Ji ohansén/Assxstant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attomey-In-Fact number, the
above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY [S INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER







State of Missouri
County of St. Louis

On May 5, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly

commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Salena Wood known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

a corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to

be the person who executed the said instrument in behalf of said corporation, and he duly

acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year

stated in this certificate above,

Pt oot
BARBARA BUCHHOLD
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSCURI
Si. Charles (.)cugtezgrr‘t + 2014
mission Expires: Sept. /.
My COHCommissionp# 10430636

My Commission Expir







APPENDIX 2
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION .

H. Douglas Thomas, Vice President , having been first duly sworn depose and states as follows:
(Officer or Owner of Company)

Insituform Technologies USA, Inc. . .
, having submitted a proposal for:

(Name of Company)

FY 2011 SEWER LINING PROJECT to the Village of Lombard, hereby certifies that said Contractor:

1. has a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105(A) (4).

2. is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if
it is:
a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures
established by the appropriate revenue Act; or
b. it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes
due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

3. is in full compliance with the Federal Highway Administration Rules on Controlled Substances and
Alcohol Use and Testing, 49 CFR Parts 40 and 382 and that _all employee drivers

(Name of employee/driver or “all employee drivers™)
is/are currently participating in a drug and alcohol testing program pursuant to the aforementioned rules.

By:

C__Autherized Agent of Contractor

H. Douglas Thomas, Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this  °°°
day of May 2011.

_ | JANA LAUSE
Nothfy Public Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

St Louis (:,oungec
¥ My Commission Expires: Dec. §, 2013
; Commission # 09B05615

—






AT
ACORLY CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE,, .., | 5260011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statermnent on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement|s).

PRODUCER _Il._gcktuB.Colgrllpan‘lgs, LL%—‘[ tSti.)l('}SUiS RanraeT —
ree City Place Drive, Suite . .
St. Louis MO 63141-7081 T TAC: No):
(314) 4320500 H
INSURER[S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company (64) 23035
INSURED  Insituform Technologies USA, Inc. INSURER B : Liberty Insurance Corporation (64) 42404
1041932 17988 Edison Avenue INSURER G -
Chesterfield MO 63005 .
NSURER D ¢
LINSURER ..
INSURER F ©
COVERAGES INSTEQ2 223 F¥ERTIFICATE NUMBER: 11274527 REVISION NUMBER: XZ200{X

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

=
o

INER TYPE OF INSURANGE ARt ISR POLICY NUMBER T aa R e aee LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY Y | N | TB2-641-004218-030 /12010 [ 77172011  |EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
[ X | commerciar ceneraL LaBILITY PR A ey |5 350,000
A BROAD FORM PD/CONTRACTUAL
A | cLamsMaDE E OGCUR PER PROJECT AGG. CAP $20M MED EXP (Any ona person) | 10,000
| X {Independt Contractor PERSONAL & a0V INJURY {5 2,000,000
| X |Xcu GENERAL AGGREGATE |5 4,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - cOMPOP acels 4,000,000
poricyl X E@f LoC $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | N |AS2-641-004218-020 77172010 | 712011 (ERMEINED SINGLELMT {4 2,000,000
L ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) |$ X (XX XXX
|| AtkSoneD SCHEQULED BODILY INJURY (Per aceident]s X XXX XX
I TR s Y0000
5 XO0OORXX
UMBRELLA LIAB ocCUR EACH OCCURRENCE (1.9,9,9.0,0.0¢
[ | Excess s | CLAIMS-MADE] NOT APPLICABLE AGGREGATE (19, 0.6.0.0.0.0.4
DED RETENTION § $
B | AND ENPLGYERS' LisBILITY | [N [warsDoosiso o Tangoie | zison X GRS (O
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXTCUTIVE NIA L, BACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
'[:"’:":;‘::{I‘t::zm E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE s 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS below |E‘|_, DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT s 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES /Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUSLY ISSUED CERTIFICATES FOR THIS HOLDER, APPLICABLE TO THE CARRIERS LISTED AND THE POLICY TERM{S) REFERENCED,
RE: FY 20i]1 SEWER LINING. THE VILLAGE AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES ARE ADDITIONAL INSUREDS UNDER

GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ON A PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY BASIS WHERE APPLICABLE BY WRITTEN
CONS]}R?I(E:ZT, BUTS*QNLY WITH RESPECT TO LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE NAMED INSURED'S OPERATIONS. **SEE ATTACHED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION  See Attachment

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

11274527 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
255 E WILSON AVE
LOMBARD IL 60148-3931
= .
1 .
ACORD 25 (2010/05) ©1988- RD CO RAYION. Al rights reserved

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD






- COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS (FORM B)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.
SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization;

Any person or Organization where required by written contract, but
only where contract specifies that the CG 20 10 11 85 is required

{If no entry appears above, information required to compiete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as
applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section I} is amended to include as an insured the person or crganization shown in
the Schedule, but only with respect to liability arising out of "your work" for that insured by or for you.

This endorsement is executed by the LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Premium $

Effective Date  7/1/10 Expiration Date ~ 7/1/11
For attachment to Policy No. TB2-641-004218-030

Audit Basis

Issued To Insituform Technologies, Inc. and as per Endorsement

# Dt by Lot PRY

SECRET. PRESIDENT

Countersigned by

Autharized Represantative
Issued Sales Office and MNo. End. Serial No.

CG20101185 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1984






THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND NON-RENEWAL

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

EXCESS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
GARAGE COVERAGE PART

LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

MOTOR TRUCK CARGO COVERAGE PART

OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

PRINTERS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SPECIAL PROTECTIVE AND HIGHWAY LIABILITY POLICY — NEW YORK
WAREHOUSEMAN'S LEGAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

We will not cancel or non-renew this policy or make changes that reduce the insurance afforded by this policy until written
notice of cancellation or reduction has been mailed or delivered to those scheduled below at least
a) 10 days before the effective date of cancellation, if we cancel for non-payment of premium; or

b) G0 days before the effective date of the cancellation or reduction if we cancel or reduce the
insurance afforded by this policy for any other reason.

NAME DDRESS
Insituform Technologies, Inc. 702 Spirit 40 Park Drive
Certificate Holders where required by written Chesterfield, MO 63006

contract

This endorsement is executed by the LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Premium $
Effective Date 7/1/10 Expiratior: Date 7/1/11
For attachment to Policy No. TB2-641-004218-030
Audit Basis
Issued To Insituform Technologies, Inc. and as per Endorsement #1
Tovtsr £, M? Lot 7Y
SECRETARY i PRESIDENT
Countersigned by
Authorized Representative
Issued Sales Office and No. End. Serdal No.

LA 021002 06






THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modified insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless
modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds” under the Who Is An Insured
Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

SCHEDULE
Name of Person(s) or Any person or organization whom you have agreed in writing to add as an additional
Organization(s): insured, but only to coverage and minimum limits of insurance required by the written

agreement, and in no event to exceed either the scope of coverage or the limits of
insurance provided in this policy.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured"” for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent
that persen or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who ts An Insured Provision contained in Section
Il of the Coverage Form.

Policy No: AS2-641-004218-020 Issued By: Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
Effective Date: 71MMo
Expiration Date:  7/1/11

Sales Office: Endt Serial No:

CA 20 48 02 99 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1998 Page 1 of 1






TP I S 1w e

Policy Number:AS2-841-004218-020 Endorsement Number: 92
Issued by: LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY  Endorsement Effective Date: 07/01/2010

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NOTICE OF CGANCELLATION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance prdvided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
*MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this
endorsement.

We will not cancel this policy or make changes that reduce the insurance afforded by this policy until written notice of
cancellation or reduction has been mailed or delivered to those fisted in the schedule below at least;

a) 10 days before the effective date of cancellation, if we cancel for non-payment of premium; or
b) 60 days before the effective date of the cancellation or reduction if we cancel or reduce the Insurance afforded
-by this policy for any other reason.

NAME ADDRESS
Insituform Technologies, Inc. and its 17988 Edison Avenue
certificate holders where required by Chesterfield, MO 63005-1026

written confract

LA AU 0202 02 10






